FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-18-1999



# 101069550 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPANEMARY		
		NIII P

9				
9	101069550			
1	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
7				
9				
0	Submission Type Conveyance			
0	Nosigim — Nosigim	lent Liberise		
Σ	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security  Document ID #	Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
	Correction of PTO Error Merger	Month Day Year		
	Reel # Frame # Change	of Name		
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other			
	Conversion Portry			
	Mark if additional n	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name Compucraft Tax Services, LLC	06/10/99		
}	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partne	rship Corporation Association		
	X Other Limited Liability Company			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	Description Porty			
		names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Intuit Inc.			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 6220 Greenwich Drive			
	Address (line 2) Suite 100			
	Address (line 3) San Diego Californi	ia 92122–5988		
	City	tate/Country Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
	X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
	Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
		document from Assignment.)		
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaws			
<b>/</b> 06/1	06/17/1999 HTHAI1 00000110 1566287 FOR OFFICE USE ONI	LY		
01 F 02 F	01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 50.00 0P			
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is guimated to average approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

IRADEMARK

**REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0763** 

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter fo	or the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number (6	519) 544-3167
Name [	Gabrielle A. Holley,	Esq.		
Address (line 1)	PILLSBURY MADISON & S	TUTRO, LLP		
Address (line 2)	101 West Broadway			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1800			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California	92101		
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	_	nveyance doc	eument # 3
	application Number(s)		nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	•	· · · · —	— H H numbers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Number			ation Number(s)
		(1566	5287	
		1566	5288	
		1718	8648	
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties	involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
Method of Deposit A		osed 🗓 Deposit A	ccount	· <u></u>
	lyment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.)	# 03-3975
		Authorization to charge ad	Iditional fees:	order no. 10529/0000003 Yes x No
Statement a	nd Signature			
	e best of my knowledge and b			
	hed copy is a true copy of the lated herein.	original document. Charg	es to deposit ad	count are authorized, as
		-	"Ol I	10 11 1/99
	A. Holley of Person Signing	Signature	e /	Date Signed

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Compucraft Tax Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of California, located at 17002 South Prairie Avenue, Torrance, California 90504 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto for the listed goods and services in the United States (the "Marks") and is the owner of United States trademark registrations therefor (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 6220 Greenwich Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92122-5988 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, along with the goodwill associated therewith, and the Registrations.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor uses only those trademarks listed on Schedule A, and that there are no other trademarks, unregistered or with pending trademark applications that are used by Assignor in Assignor's business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in full accordance with the laws of California.

COMPUCRAFT TAX SERVICES, LLC

Date: Jane 10,1999

^DOCNUM^

## SCHEDULE A

# Assigned Trademarks and Service Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
COMPUCRAFT	1,566,287	Computerized tax return services (Int. Cl. 035)
COMPU CRAFT (Design)	1,566,288	Computerized tax return services (Int. Cl. 035)
IN-HOUSE PLUS	1,718,648	Computerized tax return services (Int. Cl. 035)

^DOCNUM^

State of <u>Calitornia</u>	
County of Los Angeles	<b></b>
On (0-10-99 before m	e. Jan Cawley
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE OE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
JAN CAWLEY COMM. # 1168237 COMM. # 1168237 COMM. # 2002 LOS ANGELES COUNTY O COMM. EXP. JAN. 9, 2002	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	OPTIONAL -
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT☐ TRUSTEE(S)☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES  DATE OF DOCUMENT
TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	

**REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0767** 

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EE884836137US

Marks COMPUCRAFT, COMPUCRAFT (Design), IN-HOUSE PLUS

Serial Nos.: 1566287, 1566288, 1718648

Applicants: Compucraft Tax Services/ Intuit Inc.

I hereby certify that the attached TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (along with any papers referred to as being attached or enclosed) is addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, and is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on the date indicated below.

June 14, 1999
(Date)

Sonni Cappellari
(Depositor's Name)

(Signature)

#### PTO RECEIPT FOR INDICATED ITEMS

Sar No	/Reg. No./Canc./Opp. No1566287, 1566288, 1	718648 Attv	GAH(SD)	
	nt/Registrant/Party Compucraft/ Intuit	Date	06/14/99	—
Applicat	m negisirani raity <u>www.mpuctare/ incure</u>	Client	Intuit	
MARK	COMPUCRAFT, COMPU CRAFT, IN HOUSE	PLUŠ C #	10529	
1417 11 11 1		M #	0000003	
The folk	owing is/are enclosed:	****		_
	Appln. and Drawing			
#	Specimens			
	Amendment/Response			
	Notice of Opposition			
	Pet. for Cancellation			
	Answer			
	Sec. 8 dec. (and) Sec. 15 dec.			
	Renewal Appln.			
	X Assignment/Name and/or Address Change			
	Reg. for Ext. of Time			
\$	90 Fee (Check)	CURRENT DU	JE DATE:	
Other:	Cert. of Express Mailing		CDC-285 8	:92

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks June 14, 1999 Page 2

Please acknowledge your receipt of the enclosed by date-stamping the enclosed selfaddressed, stamped postcard and returning the same to us. In addition, please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-3975, under Order No. 10529/0000003.

Respectfully submitted,

PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP

By:

Encls.

cc:

Mike Garrett (w/encls.)

Christine Besnard (w/encls.)

RECORDED: 06/14/1999